
 

Clyde – Happy New Year from Class Clyde! They are looking 

forward to learning more about feelings this term and will 

welcome some new children to the class.        

islay – have welcomed the start of winter by learning about 

hibernating animals. They have made hedgehogs by 

printing quills with forks. They have been investigating ice 

and seeing how fast and why it melts. They have learned 

about how to be seen in the dark.   

Lomond – have chosen their new topic for this term and will 

be learning all about different animals and their habitats. 

Well done to Jax for settling into new routines in Class 

Lomond.                                                                                      

Nevis  – have chosen The Second World War for their new 

topic. Well done to Lewis who gained his white belt with 

yellow tag in Taekwondo.                                                            

Thistle -   the new topic for this term is The Human Body. The 

class have been learning about the skeleton and have 

made their own movable skeltons and skeleton crafts out of 

cotton buds. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February Mid-term break 

• Monday 14 February 2022  

• Tuesday 15 February 2022 

• Wednesday 16 February 

2022 (In-Service day) 

April - Spring Holiday (Easter) 

• Schools close at 2.30pm on 

Friday 01 April 2022 

• Good Friday 15 April 2022 

• Easter Monday 18 April 2022  

• Schools return on Tuesday 19 

April 2022 

May  

• Monday 2 May 2022 (May Holiday)  

• Thursday 5 May 2022 (In-Service day 

to coincide with Scottish Local 

Government Elections) 

• Friday 27 May 

June 

• Thursday, 2 June 2022 

• Friday, 3 June 2022 - Queen's jubilee. 

• Schools Close at 1.00 pm on Friday 

24 June 2022 

• Schools close at 1pm 

on Wednesday 24 June 2022 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

As always if you 

require any further 

information please 

do not hesitate  to 

contact Mrs Blair 

(Principal Teacher) 

on :                                 

0141 883 8367                                    
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